

WAIVER, RELEASE, AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

PARTICIPATION IN EVENT ORGANIZED BY GOVERNMENT OF YUKON

By signing this agreement you are giving up legal rights. Read this entire document carefully.

Event	Event date(s)
l,, understand	I that participation in this Event may expose me
to risk, and to any dangers or hazards inherent in the planned activities.	
Government of Yukon cannot guarantee my safety in respect of my pa	rticipation in this Event.
Nor can it control, or plan for each and every circumstance that may o	ccur during my participation in this Event.
By participating in this Event, I agree that I am doing so at my own risk. In doing so, I understand that I am voluntarily assuming any risk of harm to myself, and of any loss or damage to my property. By signing this waiver, I waive any claim hat I, or anybody claiming through me, might have against Government of Yukon as a result of such participation.	
Should I suffer any harm to myself, or any damage to my property as a harm or damage is caused by the negligence of Government of Yukon, claim that I might have, and I do so on behalf of myself and anybody th	I release Government of Yukon from any resulting
To the extent that, notwithstanding the above waiver and release, Gover somebody else, on account of my participation in this Event, or on acco Government of Yukon for the full amount of any such liability incurred, in	unt of not being able to do so, I will fully indemnify
This Waiver, Release, and Indemnification Agreement is contractual in	nature and does not consist merely of recitals.
In this document, "Government of Yukon" includes its ministers, emplo subject to Yukon law and the jurisdiction of the Yukon courts.	byees, agents, and assigns. This Agreement is
EACH PARTICIPANT MUST COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING	
confirm that I have read and understood this release prior to signing it me, my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, and successors.	t, and agree that this release will be binding upon
Print name of participant	d this day of , 20
	d in the presence of:
Signature of participant (Witne	ess)
IF PARTICIPANT IS UNDER THE AGE OF 19, THE FOLLOWING MUS	ST BE COMPLETED BY PARENT OR GUARDIAN
as the parent/guardian of the participant named herein hereby agree fixin, executors, administrators, and successors to the above release.	for the participant, the participant's heirs, next of
	d this day of , 20
Print name of parent or guardian Signe	d in the presence of:
Signature of parent or guardian (Witne	ess)

Personal information collected on this form relates to and is necessary for carrying out a program or an activity of a public body (s. 29(c) of the Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act). The collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information is managed in accordance with the Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act. For further information about the collection of this personal information, contact the Risk Management Office, Highways and Public Works in writing at PO Box 2703 (W-3F), Government of Yukon, Whitehorse, YT Y1A 2C6, or by phone at 867-667-5710 or toll-free at 1-800-661-0408 ext. 5710, or by email at risk@gov.yk.ca.